
 

 

6566 weblinks 

UK 

Stafford assizes 10 December 1857 HO27/118 burglary 20 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F118%2F00193&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00307733 

Leicester prison HO23/6 to Portland 25 January 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F006%2F00030&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00002071 

Portland prison PCom2/389 8345 to Dartmoor 4 February 1861 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F387%2F00106&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01276470 

Dartmoor prison HO8/152 6118 to Chatham 6 May 1862 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1085633676/view 

Chatham prison PCom2/2 & HO8/153 4787 to WA York September 1862 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=tna%2fccc%2fpcom2%2f002%2f00254 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1085799492/view 

 

AUS 

 

Reconvicted as #10068 

Estimates and Convict Lists (128/1 - 32) 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/29101:60668 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00627?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184440 

 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F118%2F00193&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00307733
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F006%2F00030&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00002071
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F387%2F00106&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01276470
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1085633676/view
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=tna%2fccc%2fpcom2%2f002%2f00254
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1085799492/view
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/29101:60668
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00627?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184440

